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High School Administrators 
 

Mr. John Diamond  john.diamond@lhsd.org 
Mrs. Brandi Mancini  brandi.mancini@lhsd.org 
Mr. Matt Kalich  matthew.kalich@lhsd.org 
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High School Guidance Counselors 
 

Mrs. Kathy Mihalko, secretary kathryn.mihalko@lhsd.org 
(A-F)  Mrs. Melissa Dolan  melissa.dolan@lhsd.org 
(G-L)  Mr. Andrew Loy  andrew.loy@lhsd.org 
(M-Q) Mrs. Cathy Kania  cathy.kania@lhsd.org 
(R-Z)  Mrs. Andrea Barchetti andrea.barchetti@lhsd.org 

HIGHLIGHTS 

 “19” Honors Level Courses 

 Air Force JROTC Program 

 Mini Mighty Mustang Program 

 Project Lead The Way Engineering 

 “8” Dual Enrollment Partnerships 

 “14” College in High School Courses 

 Students receive over $6.53 million Instant 
Decision Day Scholarships 

 “11” Career Academies 

 Avg. 290 students in AP Classes (10 yr avg) 

 Avg. 1039 SAT (4 yr avg)  
 Avg. 21 ACT (10 yr avg) 
 Over 40 Clubs and 13 Sports 

 

Ethnicity 2023-24 
 

~ 816 Students Enrolled ~ 
White 86.2%,  
Black/African American 5.8%,  
Multi-Racial 6.3%,  
Hispanic .7%,  
Asian .4%,  
Native Hawaiian .5%,  
American Indian .3%  

Honor Roll 
 

Highest Honors: 3.9–Plus 
High Honors: 3.5–3.89 
Honors: 3.0–3.49   
*Students receiving “D,”  “F,” or 
“I” in any course will not be 
eligible for Honor Roll. 

GRADING (Quarterly) 
 

A 95-100 
A- 90-94  
B+ 87-89  
B 83-86  
B- 80-82 
C+ 77-79  
C 73-76  
C- 70-72  
D 60-69  
F 0-59 
*AP & Honors Courses 
are weighted 

Credit Requirements 25.5 
 

English    (4.0) credits 
Social Studies   (4.0) credits 
Mathematics    (4.0) credits 
Science    (4.0) credits 
Health, P.E/Aquatics (1.5) credits 
Arts or Humanities   (2.0) credits 
Other Electives   (5.5) credits 
Freshman Seminar    (0.5) credit 

Economically Disadvantaged 
 

DISTRICT IS CEP CERTIFIED 
 

District 98.36% with 57.71% Direct Certified 
High School 52.02% Direct Certified 

THE ACADEMY OF FINE ARTS AT LHHS 
• 250 Students Enrolled in Arts Courses 
• 3 Honors Arts Courses / 1 AP / Honors Advanced Art Therapy 
• Adv. Art Courses in Painting, Drawing, Ceramics, Sculpture, 

Printmaking and Mixed Media. 
• PMEA Region & All-State Band Representation 
• Previous “4” Time NAMM Music Merit Award 

 
“13” Advanced Placement Courses 

• AP Human Geography 
• AP Psychology 
• AP Calculus “12” 
• AP Statistics 
• AP Biology/Lab 
• AP Chemistry/Lab 
• AP Physics/Lab 
• AP Spanish V 

• AP Music Theory 
• AP Language and 

Composition III 
• AP Composition and 

Literature IV 
• AP American History 
• AP US Government/

Politics 
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